List of VM Consolidated documents of Dr. S. K. Kapoor

List 1 Different aspects of Vedic Mathematics

Aspect 27
Consolidated table sunyam to dash

Consolidated table sunyam to dash

C3| C4
722 | 722
403 | 1125
638 | 1813
478 | 2291
552 | 2843
674 | 3517
416 | 3933
643 | 4576
505 | 5081
659 | 5740
485 | 6225
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Consolidated table -2

Cl1|C2 C3| C4
1 Q'EQT 722 | 722
2 |G |403 1125
3 |E9 | 6881813
4 | 9<q | 643 | 2456
5 |99 | 659 | 3115
6 |G |485] 3600
7o |AA | 478 | 478




8 |=g | 5521030
9 |97 | 674 | 1704
10 | 9 416 | 2120
11 | 3Ts< | 505 | 2625
N (ZGI‘O)

Frequently used tables

S N. | Symbol | Value | Total Sathapatya

1. W 1 1

2. S 2 3

3. L 5 8

4., T 18 26

5. TT 25 51

6. F F 118 169
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8. |H 62 | 284 SalREey iEll
Geeta gaps values range
9. |R 140 | 424 Eight solid directional frame (8 x 53)
700 + 22 (H6)
10. | SR 298 | 722 2 x 361
T% (one)
Frequently used tables

S N. | Symbol | Value | Total Sathapatya
1. A\ 1 1 . (=1 .

Single axis

1,1)=3

> S 2 3 Pair of axis

1,1,1)=6
3| L 3 6 Triple axes

2, 3,4,5)
¢ T 8 14 Hyper cube 4
5. |TT 51 65 I F‘%

)

13x5=065
Center
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6. FF 68 133
Southern @
hemisphere
19 x 7
Triple solid axes
7. F 26 159 3x53
5x 37
Northern
hemisphere e
e § i <)
8. H 26 185 é
=18+ 19=37
Southern e
hemphere  37x5=185
15 x 17
Northern 1 7
hemisphere
9. R 70 255 (a $ <)
Southern e
hemisphere
10. | SR 148 403




/ — \ 1+ 2+ 3+ 4+ 5
1
31 142+3+4+5
13
\ —— / 31x13=403
& (two)
S N. | Symbol | Value | Total Sathapatya
1 W 1 1
2 S 2 3
3 L 5 8
4. T 16 24
5. |TT 42 66
6. FF 116 182
7. F 48 230
8. H 52 282
9. R 130 | 412
10. | SR 276 | 688
39 (Three)
S N. | Symbol | Value | Total Sathapatya
1. W 1 1
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3. L 5 8 gg \@ =
2X2X2,
2+2+2+2
4. T 8 16 2x2x2x2
5. TT 18 34 17 + 17
6. FF 100 134 2x 67
7. F 44 178 89 x 2
8. H 22 200 20 x 10
9. R 90 290 29x10
10. SR 188 478 2x 239
Consolidated table

ST H

4d

1055

373

632

490

1055

1923

2610

3100

Cub Structural

components
13 33 27
23 53 125
33 73 343
43 93 729
1003 2013 | 8120601
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191
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192
AT
192-182 =10
+191- 182 =9
=t (ze10)
Frequently used tables
S N. | Symbol | Fold-1 | Fold-2 | Fold-3 | Fold-4 | Fold-5
1. W 1 1 1 1 1
2. S 2 3 4 5 6
3. L 5 8 12 17 23
4. T 18 26 38 55 78
5. TT 25 51 89 144 222
6. F F 118 169 258 402 624
7. F 53 222 480 882 | 1506
8. H 62 284 764 | 1646 | 3152
9. R 140 424 1188 | 2834 | 5986
10. | SR 298 722 1910 | 4744 | 10730
T (one)
Frequently used tables

S N. | Symbol | Fold-1 | Fold-2 | Fold-3 | Fold-4 | Fold-5
1 \\% 1 1 1 1 1
S 2 3 4 5 6




3. L 3 6 10 15 21
4. T 8 14 24 39 60
5. TT 51 65 89 128 188
6. FF 68 133 222 350 538
1. F 26 159 381 731 1269
8. H 26 185 566 1297 | 2566
9. R 70 255 821 2118 | 4684
10. | SR 148 403 1224 1 3342 | 8026




&9 (two)

Frequently used tables

S N. [ Symbol | Fold-1 | Fold-2 | Fold-3 | Fold-4 | Fold-5
1. W 1 1 1 1 1
2. S 2 3 4 5 6
3. L 5 8 12 17 23
4. T 16 24 36 53 76
5. TT 42 66 102 155 231
6. FF 116 182 284 439 670
7. F 48 230 514 953 | 1623
8. H 52 282 796 | 1749 | 3372
9. R 130 412 1208 | 2957 | 6329
10. | SR 276 688 1896 | 4853 | 11182
39 (Three)
Frequently used tables
S N. | Symbol | Fold-1 | Fold-2 | Fold-3 | Fold-4 | Fold-5
1. A\ 1 1 1 1 1
2. S 2 3 4 5 6
3. L 5 8 12 17 23
4. T 8 16 28 45 68
5. TT 18 34 62 107 175
6. FF 100 134 196 303 478
7. F 44 178 374 677 1155
8. H 22 200 574 1251 | 2406
9. R 90 290 864 2115 | 4521
10. | SR 188 478 1342 | 3457 | 7978




=g (Four)

Frequently used tables

S N. | Symbol | Fold-1 | Fold-2 | Fold-3 | Fold-4 | Fold-5
1. W 1 1 1 1 1
2. S 2 3 4 5 6
3. L 5 8 12 17 23
4, T 12 20 32 49 72
5. TT -12 8 40 89 161
6. FF 104 112 152 241 402
7. F 60 172 324 565 967
8. H 38 210 534 | 1099 | 2066
9. R 110 320 854 | 1953 | 4019
10. | SR 232 552 1406 | 3359 | 7378
= (Five)
Frequently used tables
S N. | Symbol | Fold-1 | Fold-2 | Fold-3 | Fold-4 | Fold-5
1. \\% 1 1 1 1 1
2. S 2 3 4 5 6
3. L 5 8 12 17 23
4. T 15 23 35 52 75
5. TT 65 88 123 175 250
6. FF 115 203 326 501 751
7. F 57 260 586 | 1087 | 1838
8. H 50 310 896 | 1983 | 3821
9. R 100 410 | 1306 | 3289 | 7110
10. | SR 215 625| 1931 | 5220 | 12330




W (Six)

Frequently used tables

S N. | Symbol | Fold-1 | Fold-2 | Fold-3 | Fold-4 | Fold-5
1. W 1 1 1 1 1
2. S 1 2 3 4 5
3. L 3 5 8 12 17
4, T 10 15 23 35 52
5. TT 21 36 59 94 146
6. FF 70 106 165 259 405
7. F 26 132 297 556 961
8. H 34 166 463 | 1019 | 1980
9. R 80 246 709 | 1728 | 3708
10. | SR 170 416 1125 | 2853 | 6561
q<d(Seven)
Frequently used tables
S N. | Symbol | Fold-1 | Fold-2 | Fold-3 | Fold-4 | Fold-5
1. W 1 1 1 1 1
2. S 2 3 4 5 6
3. L 5 8 12 17 23
4. T 14 22 34 51 74
5. TT 36 58 92 143 217
6. FF 114 172 264 407 624
7. F 51 223 487 894 | 1518
8. H 46 269 756 | 1650 | 3168
9. R 120 389 1145 | 2795| 5963
10. | SR 254 643 1788 | 4583 | 10546




81s<(Fight)

Frequently used tables

S N. | Symbol | Fold-1 | Fold-2 | Fold-3 | Fold-4 | Fold-5
1. W 1 1 1 1 1
2. S 2 3 4 5 6
3. L 4 7 11 16 22
4. T 1 18 29 45 67
5. |TT 30 48 77 122 189
6. FF 971 139 216 338 527
7. F 34 173 389 727 1254
8. H 36 209 598 | 1325| 2579
9. R 95 304 902 | 2227 | 4806
10. | SR 201 505 1407 | 3634 | 8440
a9 (Nine)
Frequently used tables
S N. | Symbol | Fold-1 | Fold-2 | Fold-3 | Fold-4 | Fold-5
1. W 1 1 1 1 1
2. S 2 3 4 5 6
3. L 4 7 11 16 22
4., T 17 24 35 51 73
5. TT 45 69 104 155 228
6. FF 97 166 270 425 653
7. F 41 207 477 902 | 1555
8. H 60 267 744 | 1646 | 3201
9. R 125 392 1136 | 2782 | 5983
10. | SR 267 659 1795 | 4577 | 10560




M (Ten)

Frequently used tables

S N. | Symbol | Fold-1 | Fold-2 | Fold-3 | Fold-4 | Fold-5
1. W 1 1 1 1 1
2. S 2 3 4 5 6
3. L 4 7 1 16 22
4. T 10 17 28 44 66
5. TT 24 41 69 113 179
6. FF 90 131 200 313 492
1. F 42 173 373 686 | 1178
8. H 32 205 578 | 1264 | 2442
9. R 90 295 873 | 2137 | 4579
10. | SR 190 485 1358 | 3495| 8074

Consolidated table of grand total values of Panch Vretya

number | formulation | TCV Panch

Vretya
1 T (one) 8 | 148 | 403 | 1224 | 3342 | 8026
2 aq (two) 16 276 | 688 1896 4853 11182
3 ER| (Three) 8 188 478 1342 3457 7978
4 %lj(Four) 12 215 625 1931 5220 12330
5 == (Five) 15 265 674 1875 4799 11024
6 ¥ (Six) 10 | 170 | 416 | 1125 | 2853 | 6561
7 H"E[(Seven) 14 254 | 643 1788 4583 10546
8 B:I"E'(Eight) 11 201 505 1407 3634 8440
9 Fa(Nine) 17 | 267 | 659 | 1795 | 4577 | 10560
10 geM(Ten) 10 190 | 485 1358 3495 8074
121 | 2174 | 5576 | 15741 | 40813 | 94721




Number | formulation | TCV | Fold | Total Unit Remainder
4 100

1 T (one) 8 3342 | 3400-58 | 3400 58

2 &9 (two) 16 | 4853 | 4900-47 | 4900 47

3 39 (Three) 8 3457 | 3500-43 3500 43

4 =g (Four) 12 | 5220 | 5300-80 | 5300 80

S == (Five) 15 | 4799 | 4800-1 4800 1

6 < (Six) 10 | 2853 | 2900-47 | 2900 47

7 g<d(Seven) 14 | 4583 | 4600-17 | 4600 17

8 a1z (Eight) 11 | 3634 | 3600-66 | 3600 66

9 Ta(Nine) 17 | 4577 | 4600-23 | 4600 23

10 gM(Ten) 10 | 3495 | 3500-5 3500 5
41100 387




